
Mount Saint Mary (2-2-0, 0-0-0) -vs- Plattsburgh St. (0-3-0, 0-0-0)
9/7/2019 at Plattsburgh, UNITED (Field House Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

Date: 9/7/2019
Attendance: 0
Stadium: Field House Complex
Officials: Referee, Christopher Grabas   Asst. Referee, Stephen
Tolosky   Chris Baxter   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Mount Saint Mary 0 1 1
Plattsburgh St. 1 5 6

Mount Saint Mary 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 0 Rapp, Tyler 0 0 0 0
FWD 4 Dolan, Joey 1 0 0 0
MID 5 Mesoraca, Joseph 1 0 0 0
MID 6 Bravo, Ismael 1 0 0 0
MID 7 Wyant, Matt 2 1 1 0
FWD 9 Doyle, Connor 1 1 0 0
DEF 10 Maggi, Christopher 0 0 0 0
MID 19 Ramirez, Peter 0 0 0 0
FWD 21 Schefer, Jonathan 1 0 0 0
DEF 24 Whitford, Jared 0 0 0 0
DEF 25 Flanagan, Matt 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0
1 Varrasi, J.C. 0 0 0 0
2 Mesnick, Johnny 0 0 0 0
3 Grella, Daniel 0 0 0 0
8 Lopez, J.C. 0 0 0 0
12 Meza, John 0 0 0 0
13 Bacalhau, Joseph 0 0 0 0
14 Antisell, Max 0 0 0 0
15 Vermilyea, Tyler 0 0 0 0
16 Connoly, Matt 0 0 0 0
18 Lombardo, Vito 0 0 0 0
20 Guglielmo, Anthony 0 0 0 0
22 Kelty, Chett 0 0 0 0
23 Pettyjohn, Justin 0 0 0 0
26 Iaria, Matthew 0 0 0 0
31 Marcantonio, Andrew 0 0 0 0

Totals 7 2 1 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Rapp, Tyler 74:30 5 6
1 Varrasi, J.C. 15:30 1 3

Totals 6 9

Plattsburgh St. 6

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 1 Wilson, Ryan 0 0 0 0
DEF 2 Rapaport, Luke 0 0 0 0
DEF 3 Braverman, Andrew 1 0 0 0
DEF 4 Alexander, James 0 0 0 0
MID 5 Marchena, Jimmy 2 2 0 2
MID 8 Iuorno, Matt 0 0 0 0
FWD 9 Graci, Alex 3 2 1 0
MID 10 Richards, Cameron 1 1 0 1
DEF 15 McGovern, Chris 0 0 0 0
FWD 16 Lambe, Devin 3 2 2 0
FWD 28 Vidal, Noel 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
TM TEAM 0 1 1 0
6 Weiner, Cole 4 2 1 0
11 Cray, Sean 0 0 0 0
12 Alejo, Alex 0 0 0 0
14 Fein, Jordan 0 0 0 0
17 Calio, Gianfranco 1 1 0 0
18 Tidjani, Sabou 2 0 0 0
19 Mueller, Caleb 0 0 0 0
20 Ditillo, Joseph 0 0 0 0
21 Lederman, Noah 2 1 0 0
22 Patel, Ankit 0 0 0 0
23 Gula, Joe 1 1 0 0
25 Okine, Yusif 1 1 1 0
29 Pfaff, Kyle 0 0 0 0
31 Robertson, Chris 2 0 0 0
32 Behan, Ethan 1 1 0 0
33 McGarrity, James 0 0 0 0

Totals 24 15 6 3

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Wilson, Ryan 78:32 1 1
33 McGarrity, James 11:28 0 0

Totals 1 1

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Mount Saint Mary 3 4 7
Plattsburgh St. 9 15 24

Saves By Period
Mount Saint Mary 4 5 9
Plattsburgh St. 0 1 1

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Mount Saint Mary 3 1 4
Plattsburgh St. 3 5 8

Fouls By Period
Mount Saint Mary 6 4 10
Plattsburgh St. 11 7 18

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description



 
Cautions and Ejections: 35:47 (YELLOW), #13 Bacalhau, Joseph (MSMC-M)   60:50 (YELLOW), #4 Alexander, James (PLATT)   71:56
(YELLOW), #12 Alejo, Alex (PLATT)   

17:14 PLATT Graci, Alex Marchena, Jimmy

GOAL by PLATT Graci, Alex (FIRST GOAL),
Assist by Marchena, Jimmy, goal number 2 for
season.

53:44 PLATT Lambe, Devin Richards, Cameron
GOAL by PLATT Lambe, Devin, Assist by
Richards, Cameron, goal number 2 for season.

54:43 PLATT Lambe, Devin
GOAL by PLATT Lambe, Devin, goal number 3
for season.

60:50
MSMC
-M Wyant, Matt

GOAL by MSMC-M Wyant, Matt, goal number 2
for season.

71:05 PLATT Okine, Yusif Marchena, Jimmy
GOAL by PLATT Okine, Yusif, Assist by
Marchena, Jimmy, goal number 1 for season.

74:34 PLATT Weiner, Cole
GOAL by PLATT Weiner, Cole, goal number 3
for season.

75:39 PLATT TEAM GOAL by PLATT OWN GOAL.



Play By Play

00:00 Start of 1st period [00:00].
00:00 Rapp, Tyler at goalie for Mount Saint Mary.
00:00 Wilson, Ryan at goalie for Plattsburgh St..
01:04 Foul on Plattsburgh St. Richards, Cameron [01:04].
04:12 Offside against Mount Saint Mary.
05:25 Foul on Mount Saint Mary Wyant, Matt [05:25].
09:17 Shot by MSMC-M Bravo, Ismael WIDE.
10:01 Foul on Mount Saint Mary Dolan, Joey [10:01].
11:11 Foul on Plattsburgh St. Vidal, Noel [11:11].
12:28 Foul on Plattsburgh St. Rapaport, Luke [12:28].
13:08 Corner kick by MSMC-M [13:08].
13:52 Shot by MSMC-M Schefer, Jonathan BLOCKED.
15:51 Foul on Plattsburgh St. Marchena, Jimmy [15:51].
16:32 Foul on Mount Saint Mary Dolan, Joey [16:32].
17:14 GOAL by PLATT Graci, Alex (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Marchena, Jimmy, goal number 2 for season.

Mount Saint Mary 0, Plattsburgh St. 1
18:02 Shot by PLATT Richards, Cameron, SAVE Rapp, Tyler.
18:22 Shot by PLATT Lambe, Devin WIDE.
18:35 PLATT substitution: Robertson, Chris for Vidal, Noel.
20:01 Foul on Plattsburgh St. Braverman, Andrew [20:01].
21:23 Shot by PLATT Robertson, Chris WIDE.
21:32 PLATT substitution: Alejo, Alex for Iuorno, Matt.
22:32 PLATT substitution: Weiner, Cole for Lambe, Devin.
23:42 PLATT substitution: Cray, Sean for Graci, Alex.
23:42 PLATT substitution: Fein, Jordan for Richards, Cameron.
24:01 Corner kick by PLATT [24:01].
24:19 MSMC-M substitution: Mesnick, Johnny for Whitford, Jared.
24:45 Foul on Plattsburgh St. Robertson, Chris [24:45].
25:09 Corner kick by MSMC-M [25:09].
26:20 Foul on Mount Saint Mary Dolan, Joey [26:20].
27:13 Shot by PLATT Weiner, Cole WIDE.
27:36 Foul on Plattsburgh St. Cray, Sean [27:36].
28:01 Offside against Plattsburgh St..
28:34 MSMC-M substitution: Iaria, Matthew for Doyle, Connor.
29:51 Foul on Plattsburgh St. Cray, Sean [29:51].
31:00 Corner kick by MSMC-M [31:00].
31:31 Offside against Mount Saint Mary.
32:58 Foul on Mount Saint Mary Mesoraca, Joseph [32:58].
33:17 Shot by PLATT Marchena, Jimmy, SAVE Rapp, Tyler.
34:00 PLATT substitution: Lederman, Noah for Robertson, Chris.
34:07 MSMC-M substitution: Lopez, J.C. for Ramirez, Peter.
34:07 MSMC-M substitution: Bacalhau, Joseph for Bravo, Ismael.
35:47 Yellow card on MSMC-M Bacalhau, Joseph.
36:22 Foul on Plattsburgh St. Alexander, James [36:22].
36:58 Shot by MSMC-M Mesoraca, Joseph WIDE.
37:26 MSMC-M substitution: Antisell, Max for Flanagan, Matt.
37:26 MSMC-M substitution: Guglielmo, Anthony for Schefer, Jonathan.
38:40 Shot by PLATT Lederman, Noah, SAVE Rapp, Tyler.
38:50 Corner kick by PLATT [38:50].
39:28 MSMC-M substitution: Vermilyea, Tyler for Maggi, Christopher.
39:28 MSMC-M substitution: Meza, John for Dolan, Joey.
41:12 Foul on Plattsburgh St. Fein, Jordan [41:12].
41:35 Foul on Plattsburgh St. Weiner, Cole [41:35].
43:22 Foul on Mount Saint Mary Meza, John [43:22].
44:06 Shot by PLATT Weiner, Cole, SAVE Rapp, Tyler.
44:12 Shot by PLATT Lederman, Noah BLOCKED.
44:23 Corner kick by PLATT [44:23].
45:00 End of period [45:00].
00:00 PLATT substitution: Iuorno, Matt for Alejo, Alex.
00:00 PLATT substitution: Richards, Cameron for Fein, Jordan.



00:00 PLATT substitution: Vidal, Noel for Lederman, Noah.
00:00 PLATT substitution: Graci, Alex for Cray, Sean.
00:00 PLATT substitution: Lambe, Devin for Weiner, Cole.
45:00 PLATT substitution: Alejo, Alex for Marchena, Jimmy.
00:00 MSMC-M substitution: Maggi, Christopher for Vermilyea, Tyler.
00:00 MSMC-M substitution: Flanagan, Matt for Antisell, Max.
00:00 MSMC-M substitution: Doyle, Connor for Iaria, Matthew.
00:00 MSMC-M substitution: Bravo, Ismael for Bacalhau, Joseph.
00:00 MSMC-M substitution: Ramirez, Peter for Meza, John.
00:00 MSMC-M substitution: Schefer, Jonathan for Guglielmo, Anthony.
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
46:46 Foul on Plattsburgh St. Vidal, Noel [46:46].
47:41 Shot by PLATT Graci, Alex WIDE.
48:29 Foul on Mount Saint Mary Wyant, Matt [48:29].
49:06 Foul on Mount Saint Mary Maggi, Christopher [49:06].
50:20 Foul on Mount Saint Mary Maggi, Christopher [50:20].
50:55 Shot by PLATT Braverman, Andrew BLOCKED.
51:15 Corner kick by PLATT [51:15].
51:40 Foul on Plattsburgh St. Rapaport, Luke [51:40].
53:44 GOAL by PLATT Lambe, Devin, Assist by Richards, Cameron, goal number 2 for season.

Mount Saint Mary 0, Plattsburgh St. 2
53:46 MSMC-M substitution: Dolan, Joey for Lopez, J.C..
54:43 GOAL by PLATT Lambe, Devin, goal number 3 for season.

Mount Saint Mary 0, Plattsburgh St. 3
56:15 PLATT substitution: Robertson, Chris for Lambe, Devin.
56:15 PLATT substitution: Marchena, Jimmy for Alejo, Alex.
56:15 Foul on Plattsburgh St. Iuorno, Matt [56:15].
56:15 Foul on Plattsburgh St. Marchena, Jimmy [56:15].
59:08 Corner kick by MSMC-M [59:08].
60:02 Shot by PLATT Robertson, Chris WIDE.
60:13 PLATT substitution: Fein, Jordan for Richards, Cameron.
60:13 PLATT substitution: Lederman, Noah for Vidal, Noel.
60:13 PLATT substitution: Cray, Sean for Graci, Alex.
60:50 Yellow card on PLATT Alexander, James.
60:50 GOAL by MSMC-M Wyant, Matt, goal number 2 for season.

Mount Saint Mary 1, Plattsburgh St. 3
61:10 Foul on Plattsburgh St. Fein, Jordan [61:10].
62:54 MSMC-M substitution: Vermilyea, Tyler for Schefer, Jonathan.
62:54 MSMC-M substitution: Guglielmo, Anthony for Maggi, Christopher.
64:36 MSMC-M substitution: Marcantonio, Andrew for Ramirez, Peter.
64:48 PLATT substitution: Weiner, Cole for Cray, Sean.
66:24 Shot by MSMC-M Wyant, Matt BLOCKED.
66:44 PLATT substitution: Alejo, Alex for Iuorno, Matt.
66:44 PLATT substitution: Okine, Yusif for Lederman, Noah.
67:42 Foul on Plattsburgh St. Alejo, Alex [67:42].
67:53 MSMC-M substitution: Meza, John for Wyant, Matt.
67:53 Shot by MSMC-M Dolan, Joey WIDE.
67:53 PLATT substitution: Patel, Ankit for Fein, Jordan.
67:53 Shot by MSMC-M Doyle, Connor, SAVE Wilson, Ryan.
67:53 Foul on Mount Saint Mary Meza, John [67:53].
70:47 Shot by PLATT Marchena, Jimmy, SAVE Rapp, Tyler.
71:05 GOAL by PLATT Okine, Yusif, Assist by Marchena, Jimmy, goal number 1 for season.

Mount Saint Mary 1, Plattsburgh St. 4
71:44 Foul on Plattsburgh St. Alejo, Alex [71:44].
71:56 Yellow card on PLATT Alejo, Alex.
72:25 Shot by PLATT Weiner, Cole WIDE.
72:37 PLATT substitution: Graci, Alex for Robertson, Chris.
72:37 PLATT substitution: Gula, Joe for Alexander, James.
72:56 MSMC-M substitution: Antisell, Max for Mesnick, Johnny.
72:56 MSMC-M substitution: Iaria, Matthew for Guglielmo, Anthony.
73:38 Shot by PLATT Graci, Alex, SAVE Rapp, Tyler.
74:34 GOAL by PLATT Weiner, Cole, goal number 3 for season.



Mount Saint Mary 1, Plattsburgh St. 5
74:30 MSMC-M substitution: Varrasi, J.C. for Rapp, Tyler.
74:30 Varrasi, J.C. at goalie for Mount Saint Mary.
74:58 Corner kick by PLATT [74:58].
75:39 PLATT substitution: Fein, Jordan for Marchena, Jimmy.
75:39 PLATT substitution: Pfaff, Kyle for Weiner, Cole.
75:39 PLATT substitution: Tidjani, Sabou for Graci, Alex.
75:39 GOAL by PLATT OWN GOAL.

Mount Saint Mary 1, Plattsburgh St. 6
78:32 PLATT substitution: Ditillo, Joseph for Braverman, Andrew.
78:32 PLATT substitution: McGarrity, James for Wilson, Ryan.
78:32 McGarrity, James at goalie for Plattsburgh St..
78:32 PLATT substitution: Calio, Gianfranco for Alejo, Alex.
79:24 MSMC-M substitution: Lombardo, Vito for Flanagan, Matt.
79:38 PLATT substitution: Graci, Alex for Tidjani, Sabou.
80:03 PLATT substitution: Cray, Sean for Graci, Alex.
80:11 PLATT substitution: Behan, Ethan for McGovern, Chris.
80:47 MSMC-M substitution: Connoly, Matt for Mesoraca, Joseph.
80:47 MSMC-M substitution: Grella, Daniel for Dolan, Joey.
80:47 MSMC-M substitution: Pettyjohn, Justin for Bravo, Ismael.
81:47 PLATT substitution: Mueller, Caleb for Fein, Jordan.
83:22 Corner kick by PLATT [83:22].
84:45 Shot by PLATT Behan, Ethan, SAVE Varrasi, J.C..
84:55 Corner kick by PLATT [84:55].
85:09 Shot by PLATT Gula, Joe, SAVE Varrasi, J.C..
85:33 MSMC-M substitution: Kelty, Chett for Vermilyea, Tyler.
87:11 Shot by PLATT Tidjani, Sabou BLOCKED.
87:31 PLATT substitution: Tidjani, Sabou for Rapaport, Luke.
88:29 Shot by PLATT Calio, Gianfranco, SAVE Varrasi, J.C..
88:45 Corner kick by PLATT [88:45].
88:58 Shot by PLATT Tidjani, Sabou WIDE.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


